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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Crew Car

John 'Stig"' Wilkinson/ Sam Collis Proton Compact
Martin Betts/ Dan Spittlehouse Ford Escort

Steve Retchless/ John Tubman Ford Escort

Stan Featherstone/ Mike Ogram Peugeot 205GTI
Ade Green/ Kev Wilson Seat Ibiza
Malcolm Holdsworth/ Richard Holdsworth  Honda Civic
Graham Hepworth/ lain Tullie Vauxhall Astra
Nick Toplis/ Mick Fern Proton Satria
Dave Chapman/ David Taylor Peugeot 205 GTi
Roger Dowgilll CROW Ford Focus ST170
Andy Nixon/ Ali Procter Ford Escort Mexico
Mick Smith/ David Dimbleby Ford Escort Mk 4
Andy Stewart/ Graeme Potter Proton Compact
Nick Pullan/ Henry Carr Vauxhall Astra Van
Trevor Faulkner/ Chris Faulkner Ford Orion

Dan Willan/ Tom Wilcox Vauxhall Astra

Tim Rodgers/ Paul Taylor Peugeot 306 XSi
Alastair Crosby/ John Thornton Peugeot 309 GTI
David Howell/ Steve Taylor Subaru Legacy

James Carter/ Jonathan 'Fozzie' Stockdale Ford Escort Mk1
Dave Wilkinson/ Rhiannon Blythe Rover Metro

Final

CC Class Club

1600
2100
2000
1900
1987
1595
1800
1800
1900
1988
1600
1598
1297
1698
1796
1998

0
1905
2000
1600
1396

E

w v v oo mmmmmimmmimimmMmmMmImMmmMmMm

Matlock/Lincs Louth
Malton/Stockton
Malton/Beverley
Matlock/Ilkley
Hadrian/Whickham
lIkley

Matlock

likley

West Essex
Malton/Hadrian
Mablethorpe/Lincs Lo
Beverley

likley

Lincoln

Kirkby Lons/Eden Val
Beverley/Kirkby Lons
Selby

Ripon
Eastwood/Mablethorpe
Lincs Louth/Mabletho

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Transporters

Malcolm Wilson Haulage

Bridgegate LTD

Allied Electrics
Midnight Motorsport

SUMSCO
Wooden Heart Ltd



No Crew

22 Phil Burton/ Mark Edwards

23 Arthur Heaton/ Simon Taylor
24 Bruce Dunsmore/ Ross O'Brien
25 Paul Buckel/ Steven John Butler
26 Andrew Long/ Matthew Field
27 Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright
28 lan Beech/ Craig Hardman

29 Terry Martin/ Jerry Hattrick

30 Pete Jagger/ Bill Parkin

31 Ralph Jackson/ Paul Scaife

32 Ben Blanchard/ John Turnbull

33 Annette Pashley/ Sasha Yvonne Heriot

34 David Ruddock/ Kevin Carruthers
35 Steve Atkins/ Roger Stoneley

36 Jon Hill/ Michael lan Pears

37 lan C. Orford/ Alan Edwards

38 Joeseph Hardy/ Matthew Whattam
39 Jon Vine/ Tom Adamson

40 James Vincent/ Kelvin Phipps

41 Lee Mitchell/ lan Wright

42 Clint Eade/ Shane Frood

There are 42 entries, and 42 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

Car

Proton Coupe
Volvo 850SE
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Nova
Audi 80 Quattro
Mini Sprite
Citroen Xsara
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205 rallye
Renault Clio
Proton Satria
Peugot 205
Morris Mini
Peugeot 205 GTi
Vauxhall Corsa
Proton Satria
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 Ralley
Volvo 360 GLT!
Peugeot 205 GTi
VW Golf GTI

CC Class Club

1834
1984
1396
1398
1781
1275
2000
1900
1360
1794
1599
1124
1330
1905
1400
1597
1600
1360
1986
1905
1800

S

Z Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 mz Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 m un n on on n on

Entrant/Sponsor
Beverley

York

Matlock Motor Club

csma

Maple Garage

Bury

Malton
Lindholme/Sheff&Hall
Clitheroe
llkley/Lindholme
Selby

Beverley PobSport
Rotherham
York
Beverley GroupBera.com
Rotherham

CSMA/Hadrian

York

Beverley

Matlock

Beverley

Beverley



These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
17 E
2 E

8 E

7 E
16 E
4 E

5 E
22 S
1 E

Final

Crew

Tim Rodgers/
Paul Taylor
Martin Betts/ Dan
Spittlehouse
Nick Toplis/ Mick
Fern

Graham
Hepworth/ lain
Tullie

Dan Willan/ Tom
Wilcox

Stan
Featherstone/
Mike Ogram
Ade Green/ Kev
Wilson

Phil Burton/ Mark
Edwards

John 'Stig’
Wilkinson/ Sam
Collis

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Individual Times

In Position Order

forCard1l toRTC10

Route Other

MTC1 STC2 STC3 IRTC4 RTC5 IRTC6 RTC7 STC8 IRTC9 RTC10 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

0:41

0:53

1:03

1:09

1:17

1:18

1:28

1:15

1:35

0:12

0:48

0:25

0:18

0:29

0:41

0:53

1:03

1:09

1:17

1:43

1:58

2:03

2:04

Cls OIA
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
1 8
8 9



Car Cls
6 E
29 E
19 S
11 E
21 S
32 N
9 E
18 S
27 S
12 E
37 E
13 E

Crew

Malcolm
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth
Terry Martin/ Jerry
Hattrick

David Howell/
Steve Taylor
Andy Nixon/ Ali
Procter

Dave Wilkinson/
Rhiannon Blythe
Ben Blanchard/
John Turnbull
Dave Chapman/
David Taylor
Alastair Croshy/
John Thornton
Paul Metcalfe/
Stuart Wright
Mick Smith/ David
Dimbleby

lan C. Orford/
Alan Edwards

Andy Stewart/
Graeme Potter

Route Other

MTC1 STC2 STC3 IRTC4 RTC5 IRTC6 RTC7 STC8 IRTC9 RTC10 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

1:50

1:36

2:16

1:53

1:55

2:11

1:59

1:46

2:35

2:27

3:44

3:49

0:06

0:12

0:09

0:18

0:12

0:18

0:44

0:51

0:53

0:21

0:35

0:32

0:41

0:17

0:49

0:56

1:09

1:13

2:30

1:04

1:21

0:56

0:49

2:28

2:29

2:42

3:00

3:03

3:38

3:56

4:16

4:30

4:41

5:01

5:13

Cls OIA
9 10
10 11
2 12
11 13
3 14
1 15
12 16
4 17
5 18
13 19
14 20
15 21



Route Other Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew MTC1 STC2 STC3 IRTC4 RTC5 IRTC6 RTC7 STC8 IRTC9 RTC10 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

20 S James Carter/ 2:53 1:00 1:21 5:14 6 22
Jonathan 'Fozzie'
Stockdale

15 E Trevor Faulkner/ 3:05 1:00 1:55 6:00 16 23
Chris Faulkner

28 S lan Beech/ Craig 3:17 1:39 1:12 6:08 7 24
Hardman

35 N Steve Atkins/ 3:36 2:00 1:59 7:35 2 25
Roger Stoneley

40 N James Vincent/ 4:29 2:09 2:02 8:40 3 26
Kelvin Phipps

10 E Roger Dowgill/ 2:22 2 1:20 1 1:04 1 846 17 27
CROW

25 S Paul Buckel/ 4:02 3:27 1:34 9:03 8 28
Steven John
Butler

36 N Jon Hill/ Michael 3 236 1:53 1:53 9:22 4 29
lan Pears

24 S Bruce Dunsmore/ 2:59 1:10 2:09 5:00 11:18 9 30
Ross O'Brien

30 N Pete Jagger/ Bill 6:29 2:16 2:56 11:41 5 31
Parkin

38 N Joeseph Hardy/ 5:41 3:44 2:47 12:12 6 32
Matthew Whattam

14  E Nick Pullan/ 8:17 3:34 1:31 13:22 18 33

Henry Carr



Car Cls
34 N
31 N
33 N
42 N

3 E
23 S
41 N

Route Other Cls OIA
Crew MTC1 STC2 STC3 IRTC4 RTC5 IRTC6 RTC7 STC8 IRTC9 RTC10 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
David Ruddock/ 5:23 3:40 5:47 14:50 7 34
Kevin Carruthers
Ralph Jackson/ 11:13 4:30 4:15 20:58 8 35
Paul Scaife
Annette Pashley/ 5:13 4  3:48 6:56 5:00 27:57 9 36
Sasha Yvonne
Heriot
Clint Eade/ Shane 1 1 346 1:54 2:26 30:00 40:.06 10 37
Frood
Steve Retchless/ 1.05 1F 1F 19 38
John Tubman 1.05
Arthur Heaton/ 3:00 0:54 2:00 1F 1F 10 39
Simon Taylor 5:54
Lee Mitchell/ lan 1F 1F 4:54 2:02 20:00 2F 11 40
Wright 26:56

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006
Final Individual Times in Position Order forCard2 to STC17

Total
Card Route Other Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 TTC11 IRTC12 RTC13 IRTC14 RTC15 TTC16 STC17 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
17 E Tim Rodgers/ Paul 0:41 0:41 1 1
Taylor
2 E Martin Betts/ Dan 0:53 0:53 2 2
Spittlehouse
7 E Graham Hepworth/ lain 1:09 1:09 3 3
Tullie
16 E Dan Willan/ Tom 1:17 1:17 4 4
Wilcox
22 S Phil Burton/ Mark 2:03 2:03 1 5
Edwards
8 E Nick Toplis/ Mick Fern 1:03 1:00 0:18 2:21 5 6
E John 'Stig' Wilkinson/ 2:04 0:37 2:41
Sam Collis
E Ade Green/ Kev Wilson 1:58 0:36 0:34 3:08
E Malcolm Holdsworth/ 2:28 0:40 3:08
Richard Holdsworth
19 S David Howell/ Steve 2:42 0:58 0:24 4:.04 2 10
Taylor
4 E Stan Featherstone/ 1:43 0:17 2:25 4:25 9 11

Mike Ogram



Car Cls
21 S
18 S
11 E
12 E

9 E
20 S
27 S
15 E
13 E
28 S
32 N
25 S
14 E

Crew

Dave Wilkinson/
Rhiannon Blythe
Alastair Crosby/ John
Thornton

Andy Nixon/ Ali Procter
Mick Smith/ David
Dimbleby

Dave Chapman/ David
Taylor

James Carter/
Jonathan 'Fozzie'
Stockdale

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart
Wright

Trevor Faulkner/ Chris
Faulkner

Andy Stewart/ Graeme
Potter

lan Beech/ Craig
Hardman

Ben Blanchard/ John
Turnbull

Paul Buckel/ Steven
John Butler

Nick Pullan/ Henry Carr

Total
Card

3:03

4:16

3:00
4:41

3:56

5:14

4:30

6:00

5:13

6:08

3:38

9:03

13:22

TTC11 IRTC12 RTC13 IRTC14 RTC15 TTC16 STC17 Checks Pens

0:45

0:24

0:22
0:34

2:37

0:42

2:13

0:59

1:19

3:22

7:15

2:17

2:12

0:43

0:23

0:25
1:20

0:30

1:14

1:26

1:37

0:39

1:24

1:20

1:47

1:09

Route Other

4:31

5:03

5:47
6:35

7:03

7:10

8:09

8:36

9:11

10:54

12:13

13:07

16:43

Total Pos Pos

Cls OIA
3 12
4 13

10 14
11 15
12 16
5 17
6 18
13 19
14 20
7 21
1 22
8 23
15 24



Car Cls
40 N
24 S
35 N
30 N
36 N
38 N
34 N
37 E
31 N
42 N

3 E
23 S
33 N

Crew

James Vincent/ Kelvin
Phipps

Bruce Dunsmore/ Ross
O'Brien

Steve Atkins/ Roger
Stoneley

Pete Jagger/ Bill Parkin
Jon Hill/ Michael lan
Pears

Joeseph Hardy/
Matthew Whattam
David Ruddock/ Kevin
Carruthers

lan C. Orford/ Alan
Edwards

Ralph Jackson/ Paul
Scaife

Clint Eade/ Shane
Frood

Steve Retchless/ John
Tubman

Arthur Heaton/ Simon
Taylor

Annette Pashley/
Sasha Yvonne Heriot

Total
Card

Route Other Cls OIA

1 TTC11 IRTC12 RTC13 IRTC14 RTC15 TTC16 STC17 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

8:40

11:18

7:35

11:41
9:22

12:12

14:50

5:01

20:58

40:06

1F

1:05

1F

5:54
27:57

2:15

4:18

3:55

3:10
7:06

1:15

7:21

2:13

11:26

9:28

0:46

6:30

1

2:18

2:31

1:52

1:36
2:25

6:38

2:45

20:22

5:01

3:02

1:01

1F

1F

3 17:13 2 25

18:07 9 26

18:22 3 27

19:27 4 28
21:53 5 29

1 25:05 6 30

2 26:56 7 31

27:36 16 32

1 42:25 8 33

1:01:36 9 34

1F1:05 17 35

1F7:41 10 36

1F 1F 5:00 4F 10 37
45:27



Total

Card Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 TTC11l IRTC12 RTC13 IRTC14 RTC15 TTC16 STC17 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
41 N Lee Mitchell/ lan Wright 2F 6:24 11 5:03 1F 1F  50:00 4F 11 38
26:56 1:39:23

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006
Final Individual Times in Position Order forCard3 to STC 31

Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other

Car Cls Crew Card2 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 280 29 30 31 Checks Pens T
17 E Tim Rodgers/ 0:41 0:38
Paul Taylor
2 E Martin Betts/ 0:53 0:32
Dan
Spittlehouse
7 E Graham 1:09 0:05 1:09 ‘
Hepworth/
lain Tullie
16 E Dan Willan/ 1:17 0:40 1:16 X
Tom Wilcox
22 S Phil Burton/ 2:03 0:24 1:30 3
Mark
Edwards
8 E Nick Toplis/ 2:21 0:44 1:41 L
Mick Fern
5 E Ade Green/ 3:08 0:24 1:41 g
Kev Wilson
1 E John'Stig' 2:41 0:28 2:04 £
Wilkinson/
Sam Collis
19 S David Howell/ 4:04 0:11 1:07 f

Steve Taylor



Car Cls
6 E

4 E
18 S
12 E
20 S
15 E
13 E

Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC

Crew Card 2

Malcolm 3:08
Holdsworth/

Richard

Holdsworth

Stan 4:25
Featherstone/
Mike Ogram

Alastair 5:03
Crosby/ John
Thornton

Mick Smith/ 6:35
David
Dimbleby

James 7:10
Carter/

Jonathan

'Fozzie'

Stockdale

Trevor 8:36
Faulkner/

Chris

Faulkner

Andy 9:11
Stewart/

Graeme

Potter

18

19
0:30

0:20

0:42

0:44

1:01

0:56

1:33

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other

28
1:54

1:24

2:27

2:39

3:09

2:36

2:22

29 30 31 Checks Pens T

re

1:

1¢



Car Cls
11 E
28 S
14 E
32 N
27 S
35 N
30 N
37 E

40

Crew

Andy Nixon/
Ali Procter
lan Beech/
Craig
Hardman
Nick Pullan/
Henry Carr
Ben
Blanchard/
John Turnbull
Paul
Metcalfe/
Stuart Wright
Steve Atkins/
Roger
Stoneley
Pete Jagger/
Bill Parkin

lan C. Orford/
Alan Edwards

James
Vincent/

Kelvin Phipps

Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC

Card 2
5:47

10:54

16:43

12:13

8:09

18:22

19:27

27:36

17:13

18

19
0:47

1:07

1:04

0:52

1:06

2:06

1:42

1:49

2:00

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

11

27

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other

28
2:28

3:55

2:19

3:10

3:10

3:10

2:50

2:51

9:08

29

30

31 Checks Pens
5:00

15:00

5:00

T
1«

1¢

2(

2:

2i

3(

3(

3¢

3¢



Car Cls
38 N
34 N
31 N

3 E
21 S
24 S
23 S

Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC

Crew Card 2

Joeseph 25:05
Hardy/

Matthew

Whattam

David 26:56
Ruddock/

Kevin

Carruthers

Ralph 42:25
Jackson/

Paul Scaife

Steve 1F
Retchless/ 1:05
John Tubman

Dave 4:31
Wilkinson/

Rhiannon

Blythe

Bruce 18:07
Dunsmore/

Ross O'Brien

Arthur 1F
Heaton/ 7:41
Simon Taylor

18

19
3:04

7:08

4:39

1:00

1:05

1:09

20

21 22 23 24

11

25 26
4

12

13

1F

27 28
3 10:47

3 413

6:11

0:42

2:33

2 4:34

3:45

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other
31 Checks Pens T

4t

X
5:00 1:1¢
¢
1F
2¢
5:00
3



Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other

Car Cls Crew Card 2 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 Checks Pens T
25 S Paul Buckel/ 13:07 1:36 1 3 441 10:00 1F
Steven John 3:
Butler
36 N Jon Hill/ 21:53 5:06 5 1F 1F 1F 20:00
Michael lan 5.
Pears
33 N Annette 4F 3:17 4 3 6:39 4 1
Pashley/ 45:27 1:0%
Sasha
Yvonne
Heriot
41 N Lee Mitchell/ 4F 1:04 3 3 1F 1 4 10:20 1F 5:00
lan Wright 1:39:23 2:0¢
42 N Clint Eade/ 1:01:36 006 1F 1F 1F 1F 19 1F 1F 20 1F 1F 11 11  50:00 1F

ChaAanAa MeAanAd n.cC*

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
17 E
2 E
7 E
16 E
22 S
19 S
E

E

1 E
6 E
4 E

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Final Individual Times in Position Order for Card4 to RTC38

Total Route Other Cils OIA

Crew Card 3 MTC32 STC33 STC34 STC35 STC36 IRTC37 RTC38 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

Tim Rodgers/ Paul 1:19 0:30 1:49 1 1

Taylor

Martin Betts/ Dan 1:25 0:40 2:05 2 2

Spittlehouse

Graham Hepworth/ 2:23 1:22 3:45 3 3

lain Tullie

Dan Willan/ Tom 3:13 0:46 3:59 4 4

Wilcox

Phil Burton/ Mark 3:57 1:57 5:54 1 5

Edwards

David Howell/ Steve 5:22 0:41 6:03 2 6

Taylor

Nick Toplis/ Mick Fern 4:46 1:20 6:06 7

Ade Green/ Kev 5:13 1:43 6:56

Wilson

John 'Stig" Wilkinson/ 5:13 1:47 7:00 7 9

Sam Collis

Malcolm Holdsworth/ 5:32 1:44 7:16 8 10

Richard Holdsworth

Stan Featherstone/ 6:09 1:31 7:40 9 11

Mike Ogram



Car Cls
18 S
12 E
20 S
15 E
13 E
11 E
28 S
32 N
14 E
27 S
35 N
30 N

Crew

Alastair Crosby/ John
Thornton

Mick Smith/ David
Dimbleby

James Carter/
Jonathan 'Fozzie'
Stockdale

Trevor Faulkner/
Chris Faulkner

Andy Stewart/
Graeme Potter

Andy Nixon/ Ali
Procter

lan Beech/ Craig
Hardman

Ben Blanchard/ John
Turnbull

Nick Pullan/ Henry
Carr

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart
Wright

Steve Atkins/ Roger
Stoneley

Pete Jagger/ Bill
Parkin

Total
Card 3
8:12
9:58

11:20

12:08

13:06

14:02

16:56

22:15

20:06

27:25

30:38

30:59

Route Other
MTC32 STC33 STC34 STC35 STC36 IRTC37 RTC38 Checks Pens
1:51

2:48

3:11

2:30 1

2:49

2:35 2

1 2:13

2:46

3:03 2

2:38

2:19

3:30

Cils OIA
Total Pos Pos
10:03 3 12
1246 10 13
14:31 4 14
15:38 11 15
1555 12 16
18:37 13 17
20:09 5 18
25:01 1 19
25:09 14 20
30:03 6 21
32:57 2 22
34:29 3 23



Car Cls
37 E
40 N
38 N
34 N

3 E
21 S
24 S
23 S
25 S
31 N
36 N
33 N
41 N

Crew

lan C. Orford/ Alan
Edwards

James Vincent/ Kelvin
Phipps

Joeseph Hardy/
Matthew Whattam
David Ruddock/ Kevin
Carruthers

Steve Retchless/
John Tubman

Dave Wilkinson/
Rhiannon Blythe
Bruce Dunsmore/
Ross O'Brien

Arthur Heaton/ Simon
Taylor

Paul Buckel/ Steven
John Butler

Ralph Jackson/ Paul
Scaife

Jon Hill/ Michael lan
Pears

Annette Pashley/
Sasha Yvonne Heriot

Lee Mitchell/ lan
Wright

Total
Card 3

34:16

39:21

45:56

53:17

1F 1:47

1F 8:04

1F
26:46

1F
31:35

1F
33:24

1:18:15

3F
51:59
4F
1:07:23
6F
2:06:47

MTC32 STC33 STC34 STC35 STC36 IRTC37 RTC38 Checks Pens

1
1 4
1
4 2
1

1
2

1 1

1

4 3

2:59

3:50

3:29

4:55

0:45

2:29

3:14

3:26

3:23

1F

3:46

5:01

0:46

Route Other

38:15

48:11

5:00 55:25

5:00 1:09:12

1F 2:32

1F
11:33
1F
31:00
1F
35:01
1F
36:47
10:00 1F
1:30:15
3F
57:45
4F
1:13:24
6F
2:20:33

Total Pos Pos

Cls OIA
15 24
4 25
5 26
6 27
16 28
7 29
8 30
9 31
10 32
7 33
8 34
9 35
10 36



Total Route Other Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Card 3 MTC32 STC33 STC34 STC35 STC36 IRTC37 RTC38 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
42 N Clint Eade/ Shane oF 12 10 10 10 3:22 2 5:00 OF 11 37
Frood 2:52:42 3:45:04

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006
Final Individual Times in Starting Order forCard1l to RTC10

Route Other Cis OIA
Car Cls Crew MTC1 STC2 STC3 IRTC4 RTC5 IRTC6 RTC7 STC8 IRTC9 RTC10 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
1 E John'Stig' 1:35 0:29 2:04 8 9
Wilkinson/ Sam
Collis
2 E Martin Betts/ Dan 0:53 0:53 2 2
Spittlehouse
3 E Steve Retchless/ 1:05 1F 1F 19 38
John Tubman 1:05
4 E Stan 1:18 0:25 1:43 6 6
Featherstone/
Mike Ogram
5 E Ade Green/ Kev 1:28 0:12 0:18 1:58 7 7
Wilson
6 E Malcolm 1:50 0:06 0:32 2:28 9 10
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth
7 E Graham 1:09 1:09 4 4
Hepworth/ lain
Tullie
8 E Nick Toplis/ Mick 1:03 1:03 3 3

Fern



Route Other Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew MTC1 STC2 STC3 IRTC4 RTC5 IRTC6 RTC7 STC8 IRTC9 RTC10 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
9 E Dave Chapman/ 1:59 0:44 1:13 356 12 16

David Taylor

10 E Roger Dowgill/ 2:22 2 120 1 1:04 1 846 17 27
CROW

11 E Andy Nixon/ Ali 1:53 0:18 0:49 3:00 11 13
Procter

12 E Mick Smith/ David 2:27 0:53 1:21 4:41 13 19
Dimbleby

13 E Andy Stewart/ 3:49 0:35 0:49 5113 15 21
Graeme Potter

14  E Nick Pullan/ 8:17 3:34 1:31 13:22 18 33
Henry Carr

15 E Trevor Faulkner/ 3:05 1:00 1:55 6:00 16 23
Chris Faulkner

16 E Dan Willan/ Tom 1:17 1:17 5 5
Wilcox

17 E Tim Rodgers/ 0:41 0:41 1 1
Paul Taylor

18 S Alastair Crosby/ 1:46 2:30 4:16 4 17
John Thornton

19 S David Howell/ 2:16 0:09 0:17 2:42 2 12
Steve Taylor

20 S James Carter/ 2:53 1:00 1:21 5:14 6 22

Jonathan 'Fozzie'
Stockdale



Car Cls
21 S
22 S
23 S
24 S
25 S
26 S
27 S
28 S
29 E
30 N
31 N
32 N

Crew

Dave Wilkinson/
Rhiannon Blythe
Phil Burton/ Mark
Edwards

Arthur Heaton/
Simon Taylor
Bruce Dunsmore/
Ross O'Brien
Paul Buckel/
Steven John
Butler

Andrew Long/
Matthew Field
Paul Metcalfe/
Stuart Wright

lan Beech/ Craig
Hardman

Terry Martin/ Jerry
Hattrick

Pete Jagger/ Bill
Parkin

Ralph Jackson/
Paul Scaife

Ben Blanchard/
John Turnbull

1:55

1:15

3:00

2:59

4:02

2:35

3:17

1:36

6:29

11:13

2:11

0:12

0:48

0:54

1:10

3:27

0:51

1:39

0:12

2:16

4:30

0:18

0:56

2:00

2:09

1:34

1:04

1:12

0:41

2:56

4:15

1:09

Route Other
MTC1 STC2 STC3 IRTC4 RTC5 IRTC6 RTC7 STC8 IRTC9 RTC10 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

5:00

1F

Cls OIA
303 3 14
2:03 1 8
1F 10 39
5:54
11:18 9 30
9:03 8 28
Gearbox
4:30 5 18
6:08 7 24
229 10 11
11:41 5 31
2058 8 35
3:38 1 15



Car Cls

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

N

Route Other
Pens Total Pos Pos

Crew MTC1 STC2 STC3 IRTC4 RTC5 IRTC6 RTC7 STC8 IRTC9 RTC10 Checks
Annette Pashley/ 5:13 4  3:48 2 1 6:56 5:00
Sasha Yvonne

Heriot

David Ruddock/ 5:23 3:40 5:47

Kevin Carruthers

Steve Atkins/ 3:36 2:00 1:59

Roger Stoneley

Jon Hill/ Michael 3 236 1:53 1:53

lan Pears

lan C. Orford/ 3:44 0:21 0:56

Alan Edwards

Joeseph Hardy/ 5:41 3:44 2:47

Matthew Whattam

Jon Vine/ Tom 5:29 2:44 3 6

Adamson

James Vincent/ 4:29 2:09 2:02

Kelvin Phipps

Lee Mitchell/ lan 1F 1F 4:54 2:02 20:00
Wright

Clint Eade/ Shane 1 1 346 1:54 2:26 30:00
Frood

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

27:57

14:50

7:35

9:22

5:01

12:12

Retired

8:40

2F

26:56
40:06

Cls OIA
9 36

7 34

2 25

4 29
14 20
6 32

3 26
11 40
10 37



L indicates Lady.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
1 E
2 E
3 E
4 E

E

E

7 E
E

E

10 E
11 E
12 E

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Final Individual Times in Starting Order for Card2 to STC17

Total

Card Route Other Cils OIA
Crew 1 TTC11 IRTC12 RTC13 IRTC14 RTC15 TTC16 STC17 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
John 'Stig" Wilkinson/ 2:04 0:37 2:41 6 7
Sam Collis
Martin Betts/ Dan 0:53 0:53 2 2
Spittlehouse
Steve Retchless/ John 1F 1F1:.05 17 35
Tubman 1:05
Stan Featherstone/ 1:43 0:17 2:25 4:25 9 11
Mike Ogram
Ade Green/ Kev Wilson 1:58 0:36 0:34 3.08
Malcolm Holdsworth/ 2:28 0:40 3:08 8
Richard Holdsworth
Graham Hepworth/ lain 1:09 1:09 3 3
Tullie
Nick Toplis/ Mick Fern 1:03 1:00 0:18 2:21 5 6
Dave Chapman/ David 3:56 2:37 0:30 7.03 12 16
Taylor
Roger Dowgilll CROW 8:46 0:29 Got stuck in a field
Andy Nixon/ Ali Procter 3:00 0:22 0:25 2 547 10 14
Mick Smith/ David 4:41 0:34 1:20 6:35 11 15

Dimbleby



Car Cls
13 E
14 E
15 E
16 E
17 E
18 S
19 S
20 S
21 S
22 S
23 S
24 S

Crew

Andy Stewart/ Graeme
Potter

Nick Pullan/ Henry Carr
Trevor Faulkner/ Chris
Faulkner

Dan Willan/ Tom
Wilcox

Tim Rodgers/ Paul
Taylor

Alastair Crosby/ John
Thornton

David Howell/ Steve
Taylor

James Carter/
Jonathan 'Fozzie'
Stockdale

Dave Wilkinson/
Rhiannon Blythe

Phil Burton/ Mark
Edwards

Arthur Heaton/ Simon
Taylor

Bruce Dunsmore/ Ross
O'Brien

Total
Card
1
5:13

13:22
6:00

1:17

0:41

4:16

2:42

5:14

3:03

2:03

1F

5:54
11:18

TTC11 IRTC12 RTC13 IRTC14 RTC15 TTC16 STC17 Checks Pens

1:19

2:12
0:59

0:24

0:58

0:42

0:45

0:46

4:18

0:39

1:09
1:37

0:23

0:24

1:14

0:43

1:01

2:31

Route Other

2 9:11

16:43
8:36

1:17

0:41

5:03

4:04

7:10

4:31

2:03

1F 7:41

18:07

Total Pos Pos

Cls OIA
14 20
15 24
13 19

4 4
1 1
4 13
2 10
5 17
3 12
1 5
10 36
9 26



Total

Card Route Other Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 TTC11 IRTC12 RTC13 IRTC14 RTC15 TTC16 STC17 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

25 S Paul Buckel/ Steven 9:03 2:17 1:47 13:07 8 23
John Butler

26 S Andrew Long/ Matthew Gearbox
Field

27 S Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart 4:30 2:13 1:26 8:09 6 18
Wright

28 S lan Beech/ Craig 6:08 3:22 1:24 10:54 7 21
Hardman

29 E Terry Martin/ Jerry 2:29 Broken Headlight
Hattrick

30 N Pete Jagger/ Bill Parkin  11:41 3:10 1:36 3 19:27 4 28

31 N Ralph Jackson/ Paul 20:58 11:26 4 5:01 1 42:25 8 33
Scaife

32 N Ben Blanchard/ John 3:38 7:15 1:20 12:13 1 22
Turnbull

33 N Annette Pashley/ 27:57 6:30 6 1F 1F 1F 1F 5:00 4F 10 37
Sasha Yvonne Heriot 45:27

34 N David Ruddock/ Kevin 14:50 7:21 2:45 2 26:56 7 31
Carruthers

35 N Steve Atkins/ Roger 7:35 3:55 1:52 5 18:22 3 27
Stoneley

36 N Jon Hill/ Michael lan 9:22 7:06 2:25 3 21:53 5 29
Pears

37 E lan C. Orford/ Alan 5:.01 2:13 20:22 27:36 16 32

Edwards



Car Cls
38 N
39 N
40 N
41 N
42 N

Total

Card
Crew 1
Joeseph Hardy/ 12:12
Matthew Whattam
Jon Vine/ Tom 17:13
Adamson
James Vincent/ Kelvin 8:40
Phipps
Lee Mitchell/ lan Wright 2F
26:56
Clint Eade/ Shane 40:06

Frood

TTC11 IRTC12 RTC13 IRTC14 RTC15 TTC16

1:15

2:15

6:24

9:28

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

4 6:38
1 2:18
11 5:03
9 3:02

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.

1F

STC17 Checks Pens

1

1F

Route Other

25:05

Retired

17:13

50:00 4F

1:39:23
1:01:36

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Total Pos Pos

Cls OIA
6 30

2 25
11 38
9 34


https://www.rallies.info/
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006
Final Individual Times in Starting Order forCard3 to STC 31

Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other
Car Cls Crew Card2 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 280 29 30 31 Checks Pens T
1 E John'Stig' 2:41 0:28 2:04 t
Wilkinson/
Sam Collis
2 E Martin Betts/ 0:53 0:32
Dan
Spittlehouse
3 E Steve 1F 0:42
Retchless/ 1:05
John Tubman
4 E Stan 4:25 0:20 1:24 ¢
Featherstone/
Mike Ogram
5 E Ade Green/ 3:08 0:24 1:41
Kev Wilson
6 E Malcolm 3:08 0:30 1:54 E
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth
7 E Graham 1:09 0:05 1:09 ‘
Hepworth/
lain Tullie

re



Car Cls
8 E

9 E
10 E
11 E
12 E
13 E
14 E
15 E
16 E

Crew

Nick Toplis/
Mick Fern
Dave
Chapman/
David Taylor
Roger
Dowgill/
CROW
Andy Nixon/
Ali Procter
Mick Smith/
David
Dimbleby
Andy
Stewart/
Graeme
Potter

Nick Pullan/
Henry Carr
Trevor
Faulkner/
Chris
Faulkner
Dan Willan/
Tom Wilcox

Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC

Card 2

2:21

7:03

9:15

5:47

6:35

9:11

16:43

8:36

1:17

18 19
0:44

0:47

0:44

1:33

1:04

0:56

0:40

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other

28
1:41

2:28

2:39

2:22

2:19

2:36

1:16

29

30

31 Checks Pens T

3

Elec

Got

5:00 1¢

2(

1:



Car Cls
17 E
18 S
19 S
20 S
21 S
22 S
23 S
24 S

Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC

Card 2
0:41

Crew

Tim Rodgers/
Paul Taylor
Alastair 5:03
Crosby/ John
Thornton
David Howell/ 4:.04
Steve Taylor
James 7:10
Carter/
Jonathan
'Fozzie'
Stockdale
Dave
Wilkinson/
Rhiannon

Blythe

Phil Burton/
Mark
Edwards
Arthur 1F
7:41

4:31

2:03

Heaton/
Simon Taylor

Bruce 18:07
Dunsmore/

Ross O'Brien

18

19

0:42

0:11

1:01

1:00

0:24

1:09

1:05

20

21

11

22

23

24

25

26

1F

27

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other

28

0:38

2:27

1:07

3:09

2:33

1:30

3:45

4:34

29

30

31 Checks Pens

5:00

1F

T

2¢



Car Cls
25 S
26 S

27

28

29

30

31

32

Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC

Card 2
13:07

Crew

Paul Buckel/
Steven John
Butler
Andrew Long/
Matthew
Field

Paul 8:09
Metcalfe/
Stuart Wright
lan Beech/
Craig
Hardman
Terry Martin/ 2:29
Jerry Hattrick

10:54

Pete Jagger/ 19:27

Bill Parkin

Ralph
Jackson/

42:25

Paul Scaife

Ben 12:13
Blanchard/
John Turnbull

18

19
1:36

1:06

1:07

1:42

4:39

0:52

20

21
1

22

23

24

25

26

13

27 28
3 44

3:10

3:55

1 2:50

6:11

3:10

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other
31 Checks Pens T

10:00 1F
3
Gese
15:00 2%
1¢
Brol
5:00 3(
5:00 1:1¢
2:



Car Cls
33 N
34 N
35 N
36 N
37 E
38 N
39 N

Crew

Annette
Pashley/
Sasha
Yvonne
Heriot

David
Ruddock/
Kevin
Carruthers

Steve Atkins/
Roger
Stoneley
Jon Hill/
Michael lan
Pears

lan C. Orford/
Alan Edwards

Joeseph
Hardy/
Matthew
Whattam
Jon Vine/
Tom
Adamson

Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC
Card 2

4F
45:27

26:56

18:22

21:53

27:36

25:05

17:13

18

19
3:17

7:08

2:06

5:06

1:49

3:04

20 21 22 23 24 25 26
4 3

12

27 28
6:39

3 413

3:10

1F

2:51

3 10:47

29
4

1F

30

1F

1

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other
31 Checks Pens

20:00

T

1:0%

3(

Reti



Car Cls
40 N
41 N
42 N

Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC

Crew Card 2
James 17:13
Vincent/

Kelvin Phipps

Lee Mitchell/ aF
lan Wright 1:39:23
Clint Eade/ 1:01:36

ClhAanAa MeAan~Ad

18 19 20
2:00
1:04
0:06 1F

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
11 9:08

4 10:20

1 1F 1F 19 1F 1F 20 1F  1F

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other

30 31 Checks Pens T
3¢

1F 5:00
2:0¢

11 11  50:00 1F

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Car Cls
1 E
2 E
3 E
4 E
5 E
6 E
7 E

E
E
10 E
11 E

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Final Individual Times in Starting Order forCard4 to RTC38

Total Route Other Cils OIA

Crew Card 3 MTC32 STC33 STC34 STC35 STC36 IRTC37 RTC38 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

John 'Stig" Wilkinson/ 5:13 1:47 7:00 7 9

Sam Collis

Martin Betts/ Dan 1:25 0:40 2:05 2 2

Spittlehouse

Steve Retchless/ 1F 1:47 0:45 1F2:32 16 28

John Tubman

Stan Featherstone/ 6:09 1:31 7:40 9 11

Mike Ogram

Ade Green/ Kev 5:13 1:43 6:56 6 8

Wilson

Malcolm Holdsworth/ 5:32 1:44 7:16 8 10

Richard Holdsworth

Graham Hepworth/ 2:23 1:22 3:45 3 3

lain Tullie

Nick Toplis/ Mick Fern 4:46 1:20 6:06 5 7

Dave Chapman/ 7:03 Electrical Failure

David Taylor

Roger Dowgill/ 9:15 Got stuck in a field

CROW

Andy Nixon/ Ali 14:02 2:35 2 18:37 13 17

Procter



Car Cls
12 E
13 E
14 E
15 E
16 E
17 E
18 S
19 S
20 S
21 S
22 S
23 S

Crew

Mick Smith/ David
Dimbleby

Andy Stewart/
Graeme Potter

Nick Pullan/ Henry
Carr

Trevor Faulkner/
Chris Faulkner

Dan Willan/ Tom
Wilcox

Tim Rodgers/ Paul
Taylor

Alastair Crosby/ John
Thornton

David Howell/ Steve
Taylor

James Carter/
Jonathan 'Fozzie'
Stockdale

Dave Wilkinson/
Rhiannon Blythe
Phil Burton/ Mark
Edwards

Arthur Heaton/ Simon
Taylor

Total

Card 3

9:58

13:06

20:06

12:08

3:13

1:19

8:12

5:22

11:20

1F 8:04

3:57

1F
31:35

Route Other

MTC32 STC33 STC34 STC35 STC36 IRTC37 RTC38 Checks Pens

2:48

2:49

3:03 2

2:30 1

0:46

0:30

1:51

0:41

3:11

1 2:29

1:57

3:26

12:46

15:55

25:09

15:38

3:59

1:49

10:03

6:03

14:31

1F
11:33

5:54

1F
35:01

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

10

12

14

11

13

16

20

15

12

14

29

31



Car Cls
24 S
25 S
26 S
27 S
28 S
29 E
30 N
31 N
32 N
33 N
34 N
35 N
36 N

Crew

Bruce Dunsmore/
Ross O'Brien

Paul Buckel/ Steven
John Butler

Andrew Long/
Matthew Field

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart
Wright

lan Beech/ Craig
Hardman

Terry Martin/ Jerry
Hattrick

Pete Jagger/ Bill
Parkin

Ralph Jackson/ Paul
Scaife

Ben Blanchard/ John
Turnbull

Annette Pashley/
Sasha Yvonne Heriot
David Ruddock/ Kevin
Carruthers

Steve Atkins/ Roger
Stoneley

Jon Hill/ Michael lan
Pears

Total
Card 3

1F
26:46

1F

33:24

27:25

16:56

2:29

30:59

1:18:15

22:15

4F

1:07:23

53:17

30:38

3F
51:59

Route Other

MTC32 STC33 STC34 STC35 STC36 IRTC37 RTC38 Checks Pens

1
1
2
1
4 2
1 1

3:14

3:23

2:38

2:13

3:30

1F

2:46

5:01

4:55

2:19

3:46

10:00

5:00

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

1F 8 30
31:00

1F 10 32
36:47
Gearbox

30:03 6 21

20:09 5 18

Broken Headlight

34:29 3
1F 7
1:30:15
25:01 1
4F 9
1:13:24
1:09:12 6
32:57 2
3F 8
57:45

23

33

19

35

27

22

34



Car Cls
37 E
38 N
39 N
40 N
41 N
42 N

Crew

lan C. Orford/ Alan
Edwards

Joeseph Hardy/
Matthew Whattam
Jon Vine/ Tom
Adamson

James Vincent/ Kelvin
Phipps

Lee Mitchell/ lan
Wright

Clint Eade/ Shane
Frood

Total
Card 3

34:16

45:56

17:13

39:21

6F

2:06:47

oF
2:52:42

12

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1 2:59
3:29
3:50
3 3 3 0:46

10 10 10 3:22

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.

Route Other
MTC32 STC33 STC34 STC35 STC36 IRTC37 RTC38 Checks

5:00

5:00

Cls

Pens Total Pos

38:15

55:25

Retired

48:11

6F

2:20:33

9F
3:45:04

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

15

10

11

O/A
Pos
24

26

25

36

37
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006
Final Individual Times in Class Order forCard1l to RTC10

Route Other Cis OIA
Car Cls Crew MTC1 STC2 STC3 IRTC4 RTC5 IRTC6 RTC7 STC8 IRTC9 RTC10 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
Class E
17 E Tim Rodgers/ 0:41 0:41 1 1
Paul Taylor
2 E Martin Betts/ Dan 0:53 0:53 2 2
Spittlehouse
8 E Nick Toplis/ Mick 1:03 1:03 3 3
Fern
7 E Graham 1:.09 1:09 4 4
Hepworth/ lain
Tullie
16 E Dan Willan/ Tom 1:17 1:17 5 5
Wilcox
4 E Stan 1:18 0:25 1:43 6 6
Featherstone/
Mike Ogram
5 E Ade Green/ Kev 1:28 0:12 0:18 1:58 7 7
Wilson
1 E John'Stig' 1:35 0:29 2:04 8 9

Wilkinson/ Sam
Collis



Car Cls
6 E
29 E
11 E
9 E
12 E
37 E
13 E
15 E
10 E
14 E
3 E

Class N

Crew

Malcolm
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth
Terry Martin/ Jerry
Hattrick

Andy Nixon/ Ali
Procter

Dave Chapman/
David Taylor
Mick Smith/ David
Dimbleby

lan C. Orford/
Alan Edwards
Andy Stewart/
Graeme Potter
Trevor Faulkner/
Chris Faulkner
Roger Dowgill/
CROW

Nick Pullan/
Henry Carr
Steve Retchless/
John Tubman

Route Other

MTC1 STC2 STC3 IRTC4 RTC5 IRTC6 RTC7 STC8 IRTC9 RTC10 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

1:50

1:36

1:53

1:59

2:27

3:44

3:49

3:05

2:22

8:17

1:05

0:06

0:12

0:18

0:44

0:53

0:21

0:35

1:00

1:20

3:34

0:32

0:41

0:49

1:13

1:21

0:56

0:49

1:55

1:04

1:31

2:28

2:29

3:00

3:56

4:41

5:01

5:13

6:00

8:46

13:22

1F 1F
1:05

Cls OIA
9 10
10 11
11 13
12 16
13 19
14 20
15 21
16 23
17 27
18 33
19 38



Route Other Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew MTC1 STC2 STC3 IRTC4 RTC5 IRTC6 RTC7 STC8 IRTC9 RTC10 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

32 N Ben Blanchard/ 2:11 0:18 1:09 3:38 1 15
John Turnbull

35 N Steve Atkins/ 3:36 2:00 1:59 7:35 2 25
Roger Stoneley

40 N James Vincent/ 4:29 2:09 2:02 8:40 3 26
Kelvin Phipps

36 N Jon Hill/ Michael 3 236 1:53 1:53 9:22 4 29
lan Pears

30 N Pete Jagger/ Bill 6:29 2:16 2:56 11:41 5 31
Parkin

38 N Joeseph Hardy/ 5:41 3:44 2:47 12:12 6 32
Matthew Whattam

34 N David Ruddock/ 5:23 3:40 5:47 14:50 7 34
Kevin Carruthers

31 N Ralph Jackson/ 11:13 4:30 1 415 20:58 8 35
Paul Scaife

33 N Annette Pashley/ 5:13 4  3:48 2 1 6:56 5:00 27:57 9 36
Sasha Yvonne
Heriot

42 N Clint Eade/ Shane 1 1 346 1:54 2:26 30:00 40:.06 10 37
Frood

41 N Lee Mitchell/ lan 1F 1F 4:54 2:02 20:00 2F 11 40
Wright 26:56

Class S

22 S Phil Burton/ Mark 1:15 0:48 2:03 1 8

Edwards



Car Cls
19 S
21 S
18 S
27 S
20 S
28 S
25 S
24 S
23 S

Route Other Cls OIA
Crew MTC1 STC2 STC3 IRTC4 RTC5 IRTC6 RTC7 STC8 IRTC9 RTC10 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
David Howell/ 2:16 0:09 0:17 2:42 2 12
Steve Taylor
Dave Wilkinson/ 1:55 0:12 0:56 3:03 3 14
Rhiannon Blythe
Alastair Crosby/ 1:46 2:30 4:16 4 17
John Thornton
Paul Metcalfe/ 2:35 0:51 1:04 4:30 5 18
Stuart Wright
James Carter/ 2:53 1:00 1:21 5:14 6 22
Jonathan 'Fozzie'
Stockdale
lan Beech/ Craig 3:17 1:39 1:12 6:08 7 24
Hardman
Paul Buckel/ 4:02 3:27 1:34 9:03 8 28
Steven John
Butler
Bruce Dunsmore/ 2:59 1:10 2:09 5:00 11:18 9 30
Ross O'Brien
Arthur Heaton/ 3:00 0:54 2:00 1F 1F 10 39
Simon Taylor 5:54

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.
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Car Cls
Class E
17 E

2 E
7 E
16 E
8 E
E

E

E

4 E
11 E
12 E

Final

Crew

Tim Rodgers/ Paul
Taylor

Martin Betts/ Dan
Spittlehouse

Graham Hepworth/ lain
Tullie

Dan Willan/ Tom
Wilcox

Nick Toplis/ Mick Fern
John 'Stig" Wilkinson/
Sam Collis

Ade Green/ Kev Wilson
Malcolm Holdsworth/
Richard Holdsworth
Stan Featherstone/
Mike Ogram

Andy Nixon/ Ali Procter
Mick Smith/ David
Dimbleby

Individual Times

Total
Card
1

0:41

0:53

1:09

1:17

1:03
2:04

1:58
2:28

1:43

3:00
4:41

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

TTC11 IRTC12 RTC13 IRTC14 RTC15 TTC16 STC17 Checks Pens

1:00

0:36

0:17

0:22
0:34

In Class Order

0:18
0:37

0:34
0:40

2:25

0:25
1:20

for Card 2

Route Other

0:41

0:53

1:09

1:17

2:21
2:41

3:08
3:08

4:25

5:47
6:35

to STC17

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
6

9 11
10 14
11 15



Car Cls

9

E

15 E
13 E
14 E
37 E
3 E
Class N
32 N
40 N
35 N
30 N
36 N
38 N
34 N

Crew

Dave Chapman/ David
Taylor

Trevor Faulkner/ Chris
Faulkner

Andy Stewart/ Graeme
Potter

Nick Pullan/ Henry Carr

lan C. Orford/ Alan
Edwards

Steve Retchless/ John
Tubman

Ben Blanchard/ John
Turnbull

James Vincent/ Kelvin
Phipps

Steve Atkins/ Roger
Stoneley

Pete Jagger/ Bill Parkin

Jon Hill/ Michael lan
Pears

Joeseph Hardy/
Matthew Whattam

David Ruddock/ Kevin
Carruthers

Total
Card

3:56

6:00

5:13

13:22
5:01

1F
1:05

3:38

8:40

7:35

11:41
9:22

12:12

14:50

TTC11 IRTC12 RTC13 IRTC14 RTC15 TTC16 STC17 Checks Pens

2:37

0:59

1:19

2:12
2:13

7:15

2:15

3:55

3:10
7:06

1:15

7:21

0:30

1:37

0:39

1:09
20:22

1:20

2:18

1:52

1:36
2:25

6:38

2:45

Route Other

7:03

8:36

9:11

16:43
27:36

1F 1:05

12:13

17:13

18:22

19:27
21:53

25:05

26:56

Total Pos Pos

Cls OIA
12 16
13 19
14 20
15 24
16 32
17 35

1 22
2 25
3 27

28

29
6 30
7 31



Car Cls

31

N

42 N
33 N
41 N
Class S
22 S
19 S
21 S
18 S
20 S
27 S
28 S

Crew

Ralph Jackson/ Paul
Scaife

Clint Eade/ Shane
Frood

Annette Pashley/
Sasha Yvonne Heriot
Lee Mitchell/ lan Wright

Phil Burton/ Mark
Edwards

David Howell/ Steve
Taylor

Dave Wilkinson/
Rhiannon Blythe
Alastair Crosby/ John
Thornton

James Carter/
Jonathan 'Fozzie'
Stockdale

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart
Wright

lan Beech/ Craig
Hardman

Total
Card

20:58

40:06

27:57

2F
26:56

2:03

2:42

3:03

4:16

5:14

4:30

6:08

TTC11 IRTC12 RTC13 IRTC14 RTC15 TTC16 STC17 Checks Pens

11:26

9:28

6:30

6:24

0:58

0:45

0:24

0:42

2:13

3:22

4

11

5:01

3:02

1F

5:03

0:24

0:43

0:23

1:14

1:26

1:24

1F

1F

1F

Route Other

1 42:25

1:01:36

1F 5:00 4F

45:27

1F  50:00 4F

1:39:23

2:03

4:04

4:31

5:03

7:10

8:09

10:54

Total Pos Pos

Cls OIA
8 33
9 34

10 37
11 38
1 5
2 10
3 12
4 13
5 17
6 18
7 21



Car Cls
25 S
24 S

23

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Total

Card
Crew 1
Paul Buckel/ Steven 9:03
John Butler
Bruce Dunsmore/ Ross 11:18

O'Brien
Arthur Heaton/ Simon 1F
Taylor 5:54

2:17 1:47
4:18 2:31
0:46 1:01

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.

Route Other

TTC11 IRTC12 RTC13 IRTC14 RTC15 TTC16 STC17 Checks Pens

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

13:07

18:07

1F 7:41

8 23

9 26

10 36


https://www.rallies.info/
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Car Cls
Class E
17 E

2 E
7 E
16 E
8 E
5 E
1 E
6 E

Final

Crew

Tim Rodgers/
Paul Taylor
Martin Betts/
Dan
Spittlehouse
Graham
Hepworth/
lain Tullie
Dan Willan/
Tom Wilcox
Nick Toplis/
Mick Fern
Ade Green/
Kev Wilson
John 'Stig’
Wilkinson/
Sam Collis
Malcolm
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Individual Times In Class Order

Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC

Card 2 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
0:41

0:53

1:09 0:05

1:17 0:40

2:21 0:44

3:08 0:24

2:41 0:28

3:08 0:30

forCard3 toSTC 31

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other
28 29 30 31 Checks Pens

0:38

0:32

1:09

1:16
1:41
1:41

2:04

1:54

T

re

re



Car Cls
4 E
12 E
15 E
13 E
11 E
14 E
37 E
3 E

Class N

Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC

Card 2
4:25

Crew

Stan
Featherstone/
Mike Ogram
Mick Smith/
David
Dimbleby
Trevor
Faulkner/
Chris
Faulkner
Andy
Stewart/

6:35

8:36

9:11

Graeme
Potter

Andy Nixon/
Ali Procter
Nick Pullan/
Henry Carr
lan C. Orford/
Alan Edwards
Steve 1F
Retchless/ 1:05
John Tubman

5:47

16:43

27:36

18

19
0:20

0:44

0:56

1:33

0:47

1:04

1:49

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other
31 Checks Pens

28
1:24

2:39

2:36

2:22

2:28

2:19

2:51

0:42

29 30

5:00

T
€

1:

1:

14

2(

3¢



Car Cls

32

35

30

40

38

34

31

36

N

Crew

Ben
Blanchard/

John Turnbull
Steve Atkins/

Roger
Stoneley

Pete Jagger/

Bill Parkin

James
Vincent/

Kelvin Phipps

Joeseph
Hardy/
Matthew
Whattam
David
Ruddock/
Kevin
Carruthers
Ralph
Jackson/
Paul Scaife
Jon Hill/
Michael lan
Pears

Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC
Card 2

12:13

18:22

19:27

17:13

25:05

26:56

42:25

21:53

18

19
0:52

2:06

1:42

2:00

3:04

7:08

4:39

5:06

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
6

11

12

13

27 28
3:10

3:10

1 2:50

9:08

3 10:47

3 4:13

6:11

1F

29

1F

30 31 Checks

5:00
3 5:00
1F 20:00

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other

Pens

T
2:

3(

3(

3¢

4t

1:1¢



Car Cls
33 N
41 N
42 N

Class S
22 S
19 S
18 S
20 S
28 S

Crew

Annette
Pashley/
Sasha
Yvonne
Heriot

Lee Mitchell/
lan Wright

Clint Eade/
Shane Frood

Phil Burton/
Mark
Edwards

David Howell/
Steve Taylor

Alastair
Crosby/ John
Thornton

James
Carter/
Jonathan
'Fozzie'
Stockdale
lan Beech/
Craig
Hardman

Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC

Card 2

4F
45:27

4F
1:39:23
1:01:36

2:03

4:04

5:03

7:10

10:54

18

19
3:17

1:04

0:06

0:24

0:11

0:42

1:01

1:07

20

1F

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
4 3 6:39

3 3 1F 1 4 10:20

1 1F 1F 19 1F 1F 20 1F

1:30

1:07

2:27

3:09

1 3:55

29
4

1F

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other

30 31 Checks Pens T

1
1:07
1F 5:00
2:0¢
11 11 50:00 1F

2:5;

[

¢

1!

1¢



Total MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other

Car Cls Crew Card 2 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 Checks Pens
27 S Paul 8:09 1.06 3:10 15:00
Metcalfe/
Stuart Wright
21 S Dave 4:31 1:00 1F 2:33
Wilkinson/
Rhiannon
Blythe
24 S Bruce 18:07 1.05 1 2 4:34 1F
Dunsmore/
Ross O'Brien
23 S Arthur 1F 1:09 11 3 3:45 5:00
Heaton/ 7:41
Simon Taylor
25 S Paul Buckel/ 13:07 1:36 1 3 441 10:00 1F

Steven John

DitlAw

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.
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Car Cls
Class E

17 E

2 E

7 E

16 E
8 E

E

1 E

6 E

4 E
12 E

Final

Crew

Tim Rodgers/ Paul
Taylor

Martin Betts/ Dan
Spittlehouse
Graham Hepworth/
lain Tullie

Dan Willan/ Tom
Wilcox

Nick Toplis/ Mick Fern
Ade Green/ Kev
Wilson

John 'Stig" Wilkinson/
Sam Collis

Malcolm Holdsworth/
Richard Holdsworth
Stan Featherstone/
Mike Ogram

Mick Smith/ David
Dimbleby

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Individual Times in Class Order

Total

Card 3 MTC32 STC33 STC34 STC35 STC36 IRTC37 RTC38 Checks Pens

1:19

1:25

2:23

3:13

4:46
5:13

5:13

5:32

6:09

9:58

0:30

0:40

1:22

0:46

1:20
1:43

1:47

1:44

1:31

2:48

forCard4 to RTC38

Route Other

1:49

2:05

3:45

3:59

6:06
6:56

7:00

7:16

7:40

12:46

Cls OIA

10

Total Pos Pos

10

11

13



Car Cls

15

E

13 E
11 E
14 E
37 E
3 E
Class N
32 N
35 N
30 N
40 N
38 N
34 N

Crew

Trevor Faulkner/
Chris Faulkner
Andy Stewart/
Graeme Potter
Andy Nixon/ Ali
Procter

Nick Pullan/ Henry
Carr

lan C. Orford/ Alan
Edwards

Steve Retchless/
John Tubman

Ben Blanchard/ John
Turnbull

Steve Atkins/ Roger
Stoneley

Pete Jagger/ Bill
Parkin

James Vincent/ Kelvin
Phipps

Joeseph Hardy/
Matthew Whattam

David Ruddock/ Kevin
Carruthers

Total

Card 3

12:08

13:06

14:02

20:06

34:16

1F 1:47

22:15

30:38

30:59

39:21

45:56

53:17

MTC32 STC33 STC34 STC35 STC36 IRTC37 RTC38 Checks Pens

2:30

2:49

2:35

3:03

1 2:59

0:45

2:46

2:19

3:30

1 4 3:50

1 3:29

4 2 4:55

Route Other

1 15:38

15:55

2 18:37

2 25:09

38:15

1F 2:32

25:01

32:57

34:29

48:11

5:00 55:25

5:00 1:09:12

Total Pos Pos

Cls OIA
11 15
12 16
13 17
14 20
15 24
16 28

1 19
2 22
3 23
4 25
5 26
6 27



Car Cls

31

N

36 N
33 N
41 N
42 N
Class S
22 S
19 S
18 S
20 S
28 S
27 S
21 S

Crew

Ralph Jackson/ Paul
Scaife

Jon Hill/ Michael lan
Pears

Annette Pashley/
Sasha Yvonne Heriot
Lee Mitchell/ lan
Wright

Clint Eade/ Shane
Frood

Phil Burton/ Mark
Edwards

David Howell/ Steve
Taylor

Alastair Crosby/ John
Thornton

James Carter/
Jonathan 'Fozzie'
Stockdale

lan Beech/ Craig
Hardman

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart
Wright

Dave Wilkinson/
Rhiannon Blythe

Total
Card 3

1:18:15
3F

51:59
4F

1:07:23
6F
2:06:47
9F
2:52:42
3:57
5:22

8:12

11:20

16:56

27:25

1F 8:04

2

12

10

10

10

1F

3:46

5:01

0:46

3:22

1:57

0:41

1:51

3:11

2:13

2:38

2:29

Route Other
MTC32 STC33 STC34 STC35 STC36 IRTC37 RTC38 Checks Pens

10:00

5:00

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
1F 7 33
1:30:15
3F 8 34
57:45
4F 9 35
1:13:24
6F 10 36
2:20:33
9F 11 37
3:45:04
5:54 1 5
6:03 2 6
10:03 3 12
14:31 4 14
20:09 5 18
30:03 6 21
1F 7 29
11:33



Car Cls
24 S
23 S
25 S

Crew

Bruce Dunsmore/
Ross O'Brien

Arthur Heaton/ Simon
Taylor

Paul Buckel/ Steven
John Butler

Total
Card 3
1F
26:46
1F
31:35
1F
33:24

Route Other

MTC32 STC33 STC34 STC35 STC36 IRTC37 RTC38 Checks Pens

1

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.

3:14

3:26

3:23

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

1F 8 30
31:00
1F 9 31
35:01
1F 10 32
36:47


https://www.rallies.info/
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Final

Car Cls Crew

17

16
22
19

A O F 01 0

18
12
20
15
13
11
28
32
14

E

m Z2 o mmmow moow mmimimimow nu mmm

Tim Rodgers/ Paul Taylor

Martin Betts/ Dan Spittlehouse
Graham Hepworth/ lain Tullie
Dan Willan/ Tom Wilcox

Phil Burton/ Mark Edwards
David Howell/ Steve Taylor

Nick Toplis/ Mick Fern

Ade Green/ Kev Wilson

John 'Stig' Wilkinson/ Sam Collis

Malcolm Holdsworth/ Richard Holdsworth

Stan Featherstone/ Mike Ogram
Alastair Crosby/ John Thornton
Mick Smith/ David Dimbleby

James Carter/ Jonathan 'Fozzie' Stockdale

Trevor Faulkner/ Chris Faulkner
Andy Stewart/ Graeme Potter
Andy Nixon/ Ali Procter

lan Beech/ Craig Hardman

Ben Blanchard/ John Turnbull
Nick Pullan/ Henry Carr

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Overall Results

Car

Peugeot 306 XSi
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra
Proton Coupe
Subaru Legacy
Proton Satria
Seat Ibiza
Proton Compact
Honda Civic
Peugeot 205GT]I
Peugeot 309 GTI
Ford Escort Mk 4
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Orion
Proton Compact
Ford Escort Mexico
Citroen Xsara
Proton Satria

Vauxhall Astra Van

In Position Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1:49 1 1
2:05 2 2
3:45 3 3
3:59 4 4
5:54 1 5
6:03 2 6
6:06 5 7
6:56 6 8
7:00 7 9
7:16 8 10
7:40 9 11
10:03 3 12
12:46 10 13
14:31 4 14
15:38 11 15
1555 12 16
18:37 13 17
20:09 5 18
25:01 19
25:09 14 20

Diff from
Leader

+0:16
+1:56
+2:10
+4:05
+4:14
+4:17
+5:07
+5:11
+5:27
+5:51
+8:14
+10:57
+12:42
+13:49
+14:06
+16:48
+18:20
+23:12
+23:20

to RTC38

Diff from
car ahead

+0:16
+1:40
+0:14
+1:55
+0:09
+0:03
+0:50
+0:04
+0:16
+0:24
+2:23
+2:43
+1:45
+1:07
+0:17
+2:42
+1:32
+4:52
+0:08



Car Cls Crew

27
35
30
37
40
38
34

3
21
24
23
25
31
36
33
41
42

S

Zz2 Z2 Zz2 Z2 Z2 0o unuo ono oomzzzmz Z2

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright
Steve Atkins/ Roger Stoneley
Pete Jagger/ Bill Parkin

lan C. Orford/ Alan Edwards
James Vincent/ Kelvin Phipps
Joeseph Hardy/ Matthew Whattam
David Ruddock/ Kevin Carruthers
Steve Retchless/ John Tubman
Dave Wilkinson/ Rhiannon Blythe
Bruce Dunsmore/ Ross O'Brien
Arthur Heaton/ Simon Taylor

Paul Buckel/ Steven John Butler
Ralph Jackson/ Paul Scaife

Jon Hill/ Michael lan Pears

Annette Pashley/ Sasha Yvonne Heriot

Lee Mitchell/ lan Wright
Clint Eade/ Shane Frood

Car

Mini Sprite
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205 rallye
Proton Satria
Volvo 360 GLT!
Ford Escort
Morris Mini

Ford Escort
Rover Metro
Vauxhall Corsa
Volvo 850SE
Vauxhall Nova
Renault Clio
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugot 205
Peugeot 205 GTi
VW Golf GTI

Total

30:03
32:57
34:29
38:15
48:11
55:25
1:09:12

1F 2:32
1F 11:33
1F 31:00
1F 35:01
1F 36:47
1F 1:30:15
3F 57:45
4F 1:13:24
6F 2:20:33
9F 3:45:04

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

6
2
3
15

16

10

10
11

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Diff from
Leader

+28:14
+31:08
+32:40
+36:26
+46:22
+53:36
+1:07:23
+1F 0:43
+1F 9:44
+1F 29:11
+1F 33:12
+1F 34:58
+1F 1:28:26
+3F 55:56
+4F 1:11:35
+6F 2:18:44
+9F 3:43:15

Diff from
car ahead

+4:54
+2:54
+1:32
+3:46
+9:56
+7:14
+13:47
+26:40:00
+9:01
+19:27
+4:01
+1:46
+53:28

+1F 27:14:10

+1F 15:39

+2F 1:07:09
+3F 1:24:31
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Final Overall Results

Car Cls Crew

1

© 00 N o o~ wWwWN

N R R R R R R R R R
©O © N O Ul W N R O

E

O O o mmmimimimimTimTimTimTimMm’imMmMm’imMmMmImMmmMm

John 'Stig' Wilkinson/ Sam Collis
Martin Betts/ Dan Spittlehouse
Steve Retchless/ John Tubman
Stan Featherstone/ Mike Ogram
Ade Green/ Kev Wilson

Malcolm Holdsworth/ Richard Holdsworth
Graham Hepworth/ lain Tullie
Nick Toplis/ Mick Fern

Dave Chapman/ David Taylor
Roger Dowgilll CROW

Andy Nixon/ Ali Procter

Mick Smith/ David Dimbleby
Andy Stewart/ Graeme Potter
Nick Pullan/ Henry Carr

Trevor Faulkner/ Chris Faulkner
Dan Willan/ Tom Wilcox

Tim Rodgers/ Paul Taylor
Alastair Crosby/ John Thornton

David Howell/ Steve Taylor

James Carter/ Jonathan 'Fozzie' Stockdale

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Proton Compact 7:00 7 9
Ford Escort 2:05 2 2
Ford Escort 1F2:32 16 28
Peugeot 205GT]I 7:40 9 11
Seat Ibiza 6:56 6 8
Honda Civic 7:16 8 10
Vauxhall Astra 3:45 3
Proton Satria 6:06 5
Peugeot 205 GTi Electrical Failure
Ford Focus ST170 Got stuck in a field
Ford Escort Mexico 18:37 13 17
Ford Escort Mk 4 12:46 10 13
Proton Compact 15:55 12 16
Vauxhall Astra Van 25:09 14 20
Ford Orion 15:38 11 15
Vauxhall Astra 3:59 4 4
Peugeot 306 XSi 1:49 1
Peugeot 309 GTI 10:03 3 12
Subaru Legacy 6:03 2 6
Ford Escort Mk1 14:31 4 14

to RTC38



Car Cls Crew

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

S

Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 mMmzZz Z2 2 2 Z2 2 Z2 m un on on onon n n

Dave Wilkinson/ Rhiannon Blythe
Phil Burton/ Mark Edwards
Arthur Heaton/ Simon Taylor
Bruce Dunsmore/ Ross O'Brien
Paul Buckel/ Steven John Butler
Andrew Long/ Matthew Field
Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright

lan Beech/ Craig Hardman
Terry Martin/ Jerry Hattrick

Pete Jagger/ Bill Parkin

Ralph Jackson/ Paul Scaife

Ben Blanchard/ John Turnbull

Annette Pashley/ Sasha Yvonne Heriot

David Ruddock/ Kevin Carruthers
Steve Atkins/ Roger Stoneley
Jon Hill/ Michael lan Pears

lan C. Orford/ Alan Edwards

Joeseph Hardy/ Matthew Whattam

Jon Vine/ Tom Adamson
James Vincent/ Kelvin Phipps
Lee Mitchell/ lan Wright

Clint Eade/ Shane Frood

Car

Rover Metro
Proton Coupe
Volvo 850SE
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Nova
Audi 80 Quattro
Mini Sprite
Citroen Xsara
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205 rallye
Renault Clio
Proton Satria
Peugot 205
Morris Mini
Peugeot 205 GTi
Vauxhall Corsa
Proton Satria
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 Ralley
Volvo 360 GLT!
Peugeot 205 GTi
VW Golf GTI

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1F 11:33 7 29
5:54 1 5
1F 35:01 9 31
1F 31:00 8 30
1F 36:47 10 32
Gearbox
30:03 6 21
20:09 5 18
Broken Headlight
34:29 3 23

1F 1:30:15 7 33
25:01 1 19

4F 1:13:24 9 35
1:09:12 6 27
32:57 2 22

3F 57:45 8 34

38:15 15 24

55:25 5 26
Retired

48:11 4 25
6F 2:20:33 10 36
9F 3:45:04 11 37

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT



L indicates Lady.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

Class E

17

\I

16

A O, 01

12
15
13
11
14
37

Class N

E

m m m m m m m m m m m [m m M

32 N
35 N

Tim Rodgers/ Paul Taylor

Martin Betts/ Dan Spittlehouse
Graham Hepworth/ lain Tullie
Dan Willan/ Tom Wilcox

Nick Toplis/ Mick Fern

Ade Green/ Kev Wilson

John 'Stig" Wilkinson/ Sam Collis
Malcolm Holdsworth/ Richard Holdsworth
Stan Featherstone/ Mike Ogram
Mick Smith/ David Dimbleby
Trevor Faulkner/ Chris Faulkner
Andy Stewart/ Graeme Potter
Andy Nixon/ Ali Procter

Nick Pullan/ Henry Carr

lan C. Orford/ Alan Edwards

Steve Retchless/ John Tubman

Ben Blanchard/ John Turnbull
Steve Atkins/ Roger Stoneley

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Overall Results

Car

Peugeot 306 XSi
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra
Proton Satria

Seat lbiza

Proton Compact
Honda Civic
Peugeot 205GTI
Ford Escort Mk 4
Ford Orion

Proton Compact
Ford Escort Mexico
Vauxhall Astra Van
Proton Satria

Ford Escort

Proton Satria
Peugeot 205 GTi

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1:49 1 1
2:05 2 2
3:45 3 3
3:59 4 4
6:06 5 7
6:56 6 8
7:00 7 9
7:16 8 10
7:40 9 11
12246 10 13
15:38 11 15
1555 12 16
18:37 13 17
2509 14 20
38:15 15 24
1F2:32 16 28

25:01 1 19
32:57 2 22

In Class Order

to RTC38



Car Cls Crew

30
40
38
34
31
36
33
41
42

Class

22
19
18
20
28
27
21
24
23
25

N

nuw n no n no nuononuonuomoe;p22Z2 2222 Z2

Pete Jagger/ Bill Parkin

James Vincent/ Kelvin Phipps
Joeseph Hardy/ Matthew Whattam
David Ruddock/ Kevin Carruthers
Ralph Jackson/ Paul Scaife

Jon Hill/ Michael lan Pears

Annette Pashley/ Sasha Yvonne Heriot
Lee Mitchell/ lan Wright

Clint Eade/ Shane Frood

Phil Burton/ Mark Edwards

David Howell/ Steve Taylor

Alastair Crosby/ John Thornton

James Carter/ Jonathan 'Fozzie' Stockdale
lan Beech/ Craig Hardman

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright

Dave Wilkinson/ Rhiannon Blythe

Bruce Dunsmore/ Ross O'Brien

Arthur Heaton/ Simon Taylor

Paul Buckel/ Steven John Butler

Car

Peugeot 205 rallye
Volvo 360 GLT!
Ford Escort

Morris Mini
Renault Clio
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugot 205
Peugeot 205 GTi
VW Golf GTI

Proton Coupe
Subaru Legacy
Peugeot 309 GTI
Ford Escort Mk1
Citroen Xsara
Mini Sprite
Rover Metro
Vauxhall Corsa
Volvo 850SE

Vauxhall Nova

Total

34:29
48:11
55:25
1:09:12

1F 1:30:15
3F 57:45
4F 1:13:24
6F 2:20:33
9F 3:45:04

5:54
6:03
10:03
14:31
20:09
30:03
1F 11:33
1F 31:00
1F 35:01
1F 36:47

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

3
4

© 00 N o O

10
11
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23
25
26
27
33
34
35
36
37

12
14
18
21
29
30
31
32
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IRTC4

41
17

22
16

29
18

11
21

32
19
10

0:41
0:53
1:.03
1:05
1:09
1:15
1:17
1:18
1:28
1:35
1:36
1:46
1:50
1:53
1:55
1:59
2:11
2:16
2:22

IRTC6

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time

1

0 N B WODN

16
17
18

19

21
29
11
32
37
13

22

0:06
0:09
0:12
0:12
0:12
0:18
0:18
0:21
0:35
0:44
0:48

Final

IRTC9

2
3
7
8
16
17
22
19

29
11
13
21
37
10
27
32

0:17
0:18
0:25
0:29
0:32
0:41
0:49
0:49
0:56
0:56
1:04
1:04
1:09

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Position on each Section

for Card 1

to RTC10



IRTC4 IRTC6 IRTC9

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time
21 12 2:27 27 051 28 1:12
22 27 2:35 12 053 9 1:13
23 36 2:36 23 054 12 1:21
24 20 253 15 1:.00 20 121
25 24 259 20 1.00 14 1:31
26 23 3:.00 24 1110 25 1:34
27 15 305 10 1:20 36 153
28 28 3:17 28 1:39 15 155
29 35 3:36 36 153 35 1:59
30 37 3144 42 154 23 2:.00
31 42 346 35 2:00 40 2:.02
32 13 3:49 40 2:09 41 2:.02
33 25 4:02 30 2:16 24 2:.09
34 40 4:29 39 2:44 42 2:26
35 33 513 25 3:27 18 2:30
36 34 523 14 3:34 38 247
37 39 529 34 3:40 30 256
38 38 541 38 3144 31 4:15
39 30 6:29 33 348 34 547
40 14 8:17 31 430 33 6:56
41 31 11:13 41 454

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006
Final Position on each Section forCard2 to STC17

IRTC12 IRTC14

Posn Car Time Car Time

1 2
3
7
16
17
16 22
17 8 0:18
22 18 0:23
4 0:17 19 0:24
11 0:22 11 0:25
18 0:24 9 0:30
10 029 5 0:34
12 034 1 0:37
0:36 13 0:39
20 042 6 040
21 045 21 043
23 046 23 1.01
19 058 14 1:09
15 059 20 1:14
1:.00 12 1:20

~N OO WwN P

© 0O N oo o M WD

I e N =~ =l el =
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o) Gl



IRTC12 IRTC14

Posn Car Time Car Time
21 38 1:15 32 1:20
22 13 1:19 28 1:24
23 14 2:12 27 1:26
24 27 2:13 30 1:36
25 37 213 15 1:37
26 40 2:15 25 1:47
27 25 2:17 35 152
28 9 2:37 40 2:18
29 30 3:10 4 225
30 28 322 36 225
31 35 355 24 231
32 24 418 34 245
33 41 6:24 42 3:.02
34 33 6:30 31 5:.01
35 36 7:06 41 5:03
36 32 7:15 38 6:38
37 34 T7:21 37 20:22
38 42 9:28 33 1F
39 31 11:26

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.
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IRTC 19

Posn Car Time

2
3
17
E
42
19

22

16
18

12
11
32
15
21
20

0:05
0:06
0:11
0:20
0:24
0:24
0:28
0:30
0:40
0:42
0:44
0:44
0:47
0:52
0:56
1:00
1:01

Final

IRTC 28

Car
2
17
3
19
7
16
4
22

14
13
18
11
21
15
12
30

Time
0:32
0:38
0:42
1:07
1:09
1:16
1:24
1:30
1:41
1:41
1:54
2:04
2:19
2:22
2:27
2:28
2:33
2:36
2:39
2:50

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Position on each Section

for Card 3

to STC 31



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

IRTC 19
Posn Car Time Car

14
41
24
27
28
23
13
25
30
37
40
35
38
33
31
36
34

1:04
1:04
1:05
1:06
1:07
1:09
1:33
1:36
1:42
1:49
2:00
2:06
3:04
3:17
4:39
5:06
7:08

IRTC 28

37
20
27
32
35
23
28
34
24
25
31
33
40
41
38
36
42

Time
2:51
3:09
3:10
3:10
3:10
3:45
3:55
4:13
4:34
4:41
6:11
6:39
9:08

10:20

10:47

1F
1F

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006
Final Position on each Section forCard4 to RTC38

IRTC37

Posn Car Time

1 17 0:30
2 040
19 0:41
3 0:45
16 0:46
41 0:46
1:20
1:22
1:31
1:43
1:44
1:47
18 1:51
22 1.57
28 2:13
35 2:19
21 2:29
15 2:30
11 2:35
27 2:38

© 0O N oo o M WD
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

IRTC37
Posn Car Time

32
12
13
37
14
20
24
42
25
23
38
30
36
40
34
33
31

2:46
2:48
2:49
2:59
3:03
3:11
3:14
3:22
3:23
3:26
3:29
3:30
3:46
3:50
4:55
5:01

1F

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.
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IRTC4

Posn Car Time Car

17

22
16

29
18

11
21

32
19
10
12

0:41
0:53
1:03
1:05
1:09
1:15
1:17
1:18
1:28
1:35
1:36
1:46
1:50
1:53
1:55
1:59
2:11
2:16
2:22
2:27

IRTC6

17

16

18
29

22
21
11
19
32

12
27

Final

0:41
0:53
1:03
1:.05
1:09
1:17
1:18
1:35
1:40
1:46
1:48
1:56
2:03
2:07
2:11
2:25
2:29
2:43
3:20
3:26

IRTC9

Time Car

17

16

22

29
19
11
21
32

18
27
12

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Position after each Section

Time
0:41
0:53
1:03
1:05
1:09
1:17
1:43
1:58
2:03
2:04
2:28
2:29
2:42
3:00
3:03
3:38
3:56
4:16
4:30
4:41

for Card 1

to RTC10



IRTC4 IRTC6 IRTC9

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time
21 27 235 20 3:53 37 5:01
22 20 253 23 3:54 13 5:13
23 24 259 15 4:.05 20 5:14
24 23 3:.00 37 4:.05 23 5:54
25 15 3:05 24 4:09 15 6:00
26 28 3:17 13 4:24 28 6:08
27 35 3:36 28 4:56 24 6:18
28 37 344 35 5:36 35 7:35
29 13 3:49 10 5:42 10 7:46
30 25 4:02 40 6:38 40 8:40
31 40 429 25 7:29 25 9:03
32 33 513 36 7:29 36 9:22
33 34 523 42 7:40 42 10:06
34 39 529 39 8:13 30 1141
35 36 536 30 845 38 12:12
36 38 541 34 9:03 14 13:22
37 42 546 38 9:25 34 14:50
38 30 6129 14 11:51 31 20:58
39 14 817 33 13:.01 33 2257
40 31 11:13 31 15143 41 2F 6:56
41 41 2F 41 2F 4:54

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006
Final Position after each Section forCard2 to STC17

IRTC12 IRTC14
Posn Car Time Car Time
1 17 0:41 17 0:41

2 0:53 2 0:53
3 7 1:09 7 1:09
4 16 1:17 16 1:17
5 2.00 22 2:03
6 203 8 2:21
7 22 203 1 2:41
8 204 5 3.08
9 228 6 3:08
10 2:34 11 3:47
11 11 3:22 19 4:04
12 19 3:40 4 4:25
13 21 3148 21 4:31
14 18 4:40 18 5:03
15 12 515 12 6:35
16 20 556 9 7:03
17 13 6:32 20 7:10
18 9 6:33 13 7:11
19 27 6:43 27 8:09

N
o

15 6:59 15 8:36



IRTC12 IRTC14

Posn Car Time Car Time
21 37 7:14 28 10:54
22 10 9:15 32 12:13
23 28 9:30 25 13:07
24 32 10:53 35 13:22
25 40 10:55 40 14:13
26 25 11:20 30 16:27
27 35 11:30 14 16:43
28 38 13:27 24 18:07
29 30 14:51 36 18:53
30 14 15:34 38 24:05
31 24 15:36 34 24:56
32 36 16:28 37 27:36
33 34 22:11 31 41:25
34 31 32:24 42 1:01:36
35 33 3427 3 1F 1:.05
36 42 49:34 23 1F 741
37 3 1F1:.05 33 1F 40:27
38 23 1F6:40 41 2F 49:23
39 41 2F 33:20

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT
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IRTC 19

Car
17

16
22

19

21
18
11
12
20
27
15
13
28

Time
0:41
0:53
1:14
1:57
2:27
3:05
3:09
3:32
3:38
4:15
4:45
5:31
5:45
6:34
7:19
8:11
9:15
9:32

10:44

12:01

Final

IRTC 28

Car
17

7
16
22

19

18
11
12
20
15
27
13
28
14

Time
1:19
1:25
2:23
3:13
3:57
4:46
5:13
5:13
5:22
5:32
6:09
8:12
9:02
9:58

11:20

12:08

12:25

13:06

16:56

20:06

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Position after each Section

for Card 3

to STC 31



IRTC 19 IRTC 28

Posn Car Time Car Time
21 32 13:05 32 22:15
22 25 14:43 25 23:24
23 14 17:47 30 25:59
24 24 19:112 24 26:46
25 40 19:13 35 30:38
26 35 20:28 37 34:16
27 30 21:09 40 39:21
28 36 26:59 38 45:56
29 38 28:09 34 53:17
30 37 29:25 31 1:06:15
31 34 34:04 3 1F 1:47
32 31 47:04 21 1F 8:04

33 42 1:01:42 23 1F 26:35
34 3 1F1:05 36 1F 31:59
35 23 1F 8:50 33 4F 1:02:23
36 33 4F 48:44 41 5F 2:01:47
37 41 4F 1:40:27 42 7F 1:40:42

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT
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IRTC37

Car
17

16
22
19

A OO B O1

18
12
20
15
13
11
28
14
32

Time
1:49
2:05
3:45
3:59
5:54
6:03
6:06
6:56
7:00
7:16
7:40

10:03

12:46

14:31

14:38

15:55

16:37

20:09

23:09

25:01

Final

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Position after each Section

for Card 4

to RTC38



IRTC37

Posn Car Time
21 27 30:03
22 35 32:57
23 30 34:29
24 37 38:15
25 40 48:11
26 38 50:25

27 34 1:04:12
28 3 1F 2:32
29 21 1F11:33
30 24 1F 31:.00
31 23 1F35:01
32 25 1F 36:47
33 31 1F 1:20:15
34 36 3F57:45
35 33 4F 1:13:24
36 41 6F 2:20:33
37 42 9F 3:38:04

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.
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Award

1st Overall 17
2nd Overall

3rd Overall

1st Expert 16
2nd Expert

3rd Expert

1st Semi-Expert 22
2nd Semi-Expert 19
3rd Semi-Expert 18
1st Novice 32
2nd Novice 35
3rd Novice 30

1st Lady/Mixed Crew 21
Last Classified Finisher 42

No Crew

Tim Rodgers / Paul Taylor
Martin Betts / Dan Spittlehouse
Graham Hepworth / lain Tullie
Dan Willan / Tom Wilcox

Nick Toplis / Mick Fern

Ade Green / Kev Wilson

Phil Burton / Mark Edwards
David Howell / Steve Taylor
Alastair Crosby / John Thornton
Ben Blanchard / John Turnbull
Steve Atkins / Roger Stoneley
Pete Jagger / Bill Parkin

Dave Wilkinson / Rhiannon Blythe
Clint Eade / Shane Frood

Final Awards

Car

Peugeot 306 XSi
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra
Proton Satria
Seat Ibiza
Proton Coupe
Subaru Legacy
Peugeot 309 GTI
Proton Satria
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205 rallye
Rover Metro

VW Golf GTI

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

to RTC38
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Car Cls
9 E
10 E
26 S
29 E
39 N

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Final Retirements In Starting Order forCard1l to RTC10
Route Other Cls

Crew MTC1 STC2 STC3 IRTC4 RTC5 IRTC6 RTC7 STC8 IRTC9 RTC10 Checks Pens Total Pos
Dave Chapman/ 1:59 0:44 1:13 356 12
David Taylor
Roger Dowgill/ 2:22 2 1:20 1:04 8:46 17
CROW
Andrew Long/ Gearbox
Matthew Field
Terry Martin/ Jerry 1:36 0:12 0:41 2:29 10
Hattrick
Jon Vine/ Tom 5:29 2:44 Retired
Adamson

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.
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OIA
Pos
16

27

11


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006
Final Retirements In Starting Order forCard2 to STC17

Total
Card Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 TTC11l IRTC12 RTC13 IRTC14 RTC15 TTC16 STC17 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
9 E Dave Chapman/ David 3:56 2:37 0:30 7.03 12 16
Taylor
10 E Roger Dowgilll CROW 8:46 0:29 Got stuck in a
field
26 S Andrew Long/ Matthew Gearbox
Field
29 E Terry Martin/ Jerry 2:29 Broken Headlight
Hattrick
39 N Jon Vine/ Tom Adamson  17:13 Retired

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT
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Car Cls
9 E
10 E
26 S
29 E
39 N

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Final

Total
Card
Crew 2

Dave 7:03
Chapman/

David

Taylor

Roger 9:15
Dowgill/

CROW

Andrew

Long/

Matthew

Field

Terry 2:29
Martin/

Jerry

Hattrick

Jon Vine/ 17:13
Tom

Adamson

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Retirements In Starting Order for Card 3

MTC IRTC RTC STC STC NTC STC NTC NTC STC IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other
31 Checks Pens Total Po

to STC 31

Cl

Electrical
Failure

Got stuck

field

Gearbox

Broken
Headlight

Retired



These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT
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Car Cls
9 E
10 E
26 S
29 E
39 N

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Final

Crew

Dave Chapman/ David
Taylor

Roger Dowgilll CROW

Andrew Long/ Matthew
Field

Terry Martin/ Jerry
Hattrick

Jon Vine/ Tom Adamson

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2006

Retirements in Starting Order forCard4 to RTC38

Total
Card
3
7:03

9:15

2:29

17:13

Route Other Cls OIA
MTC32 STC33 STC34 STC35 STC36 IRTC37 RTC38 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

Electrical Failure
Got stuck in a
field

Gearbox

Broken Headlight

Retired

These results became Final on Sunday 26th November 2006 at 08:00 GMT

L indicates Lady.
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